PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3740886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/15/2015
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APEX VALVES LIMITED	10/15/2015
APEX GROUP LIMITED	10/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APEX GROUP LIMITED	
Street Address:	367 ROSEBANK ROAD	
Internal Address:	AVONDALE	
City:	AUCKLAND	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	1026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14382448
Application Number:	14134138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)531-9853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4105319853

ruy@garcia-zamor.com Email: **RUY GARCIA-ZAMOR Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 12960 LINDEN CHURCH ROAD Address Line 4: CLARKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUY GARCIA-ZAMOR	
SIGNATURE:	/rgz/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TWL-Name-Change-1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037827 FRAME: 0962

503694248



Certificate of Amalgamation

APEX VALVES LIMITED (1587450)

This is to certify that on the 15th day of October 2015 under Part XIII of the Companies Act 1993:

APEX VALVES LIMITED (115020) and APEX GROUP LIMITED (1587450)

amalgamated to become APEX GROUP LIMITED which changed its name on amalgamation to APEX VALVES LIMITED.



Mandy McDonald

Registrar of Companies
Dated this 15th day of October 2015

I certify this to be a true copy of the original.

ain tan kil

Toùia Clare Brugh

Solicitor MAMILTON

> PATENT REEL: 037827 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 02/16/2016